The present day copper zones at the Storm Showing were

established: the 2200N, 2750N, 3500N, and 4100N zones (Cook and Moreton, 2009). Claims STORM 20-

89 were staked (Leigh, 1998).

1998 Cominco: A total of 44.5 line-km of IP were completed and 2,090 soil samples were collected at

the Storm Zone. Eight-hundred fifty-one (851) soil samples were collected along the IP grid and 1,239

base-of-slope samples were collected during regional drainage prospecting traverses. An area 700 m by

100 m on the soil grid was found to contain >500 ppm Cu, trending parallel to the graben structure.